TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PNC BANK, NATIONAL		109/28/2006	National
ASSOCIATION		00/20/2000	Association: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lesco, Inc.
Street Address:	1301 East 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO

Name:	Lesco Technologies, LLC
Street Address:	1301 East 9th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 1300
City:	Cleveland
State/Country:	ОНІО
Postal Code:	44114
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

Name:	nim Lawn & Garden Products, Inc.				
Street Address:	1301 East 9th Street				
Internal Address:	Suite 1300				
City:	Cleveland				
State/Country:	ОНЮ				
Postal Code:	44114				
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 39

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003410 FRAME: 0869

900060400

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78755848	CONFLICT
Registration Number:	2865049	CROSSCHECK
Serial Number:	76381575	DOUBLE EAGLE
Serial Number:	78533699	ECOSENTIAL
Registration Number:	1487270	ELITE
Serial Number:	78546347	FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN
Registration Number:	3085336	GROW WITH US
Serial Number:	78500343	ICE BLOCK
Registration Number:	1975751	LESCO
Registration Number:	1902916	LESCO
Registration Number:	1986533	LESCO
Registration Number:	2088494	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989473	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989470	LESCO
Registration Number:	1989474	LESCO
Registration Number:	1938075	LESCO
Registration Number:	1901402	LESCO
Registration Number:	3136853	LESCO
Registration Number:	2949988	LESCODIRECT
Serial Number:	78882164	LESCO MELT
Serial Number:	78882168	LESCO MELT II
Serial Number:	78565298	LESCO ECOSENTIAL FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN
Serial Number:	78800951	LESCO REDZONE
Registration Number:	1915665	LESCO SERVICE CENTER
Registration Number:	2081918	LESCO STORES-ON-WHEELS
Registration Number:	2955744	LIFEGUARD
Registration Number:	2879651	MANHANDLE
Registration Number:	2903343	MANICURE
Registration Number:	2534814	NOVEX
Serial Number:	78248436	NUCLEUS
Registration Number:	1818653	POLY PLUS
Registration Number:	1415551	PRE-M
Registration Number:	2518525	PROSECUTOR
Registration Number:	2869475	STONEWALL

Registration Number:	2113129	STORES-ON-WHEELS
Registration Number:	3111946	SPECTATOR
Serial Number:	78882149	TOURNAMENT
Registration Number:	1543159	TRACKER
Registration Number:	2837736	Z TWO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)348-5474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2163485400

Email: ip@mcdonaldhopkins.com

Correspondent Name: David B. Cupar

Address Line 1: 600 Superior Avenue, East

Address Line 2: Suite 2100

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26753-00026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David B. Cupar
Signature:	/davidbcupar/
Date:	10/17/2006

Total Attachments: 20

source=2675326 trademark#page1.tif source=2675326 trademark#page2.tif source=2675326 trademark#page3.tif source=2675326 trademark#page4.tif source=2675326 trademark#page5.tif source=2675326 trademark#page6.tif source=2675326 trademark#page7.tif source=2675326 trademark#page8.tif source=2675326 trademark#page9.tif source=2675326 trademark#page10.tif source=2675326 trademark#page11.tif source=2675326 trademark#page12.tif source=2675326 trademark#page13.tif source=2675326 trademark#page14.tif source=2675326 trademark#page15.tif source=2675326 trademark#page16.tif source=2675326 trademark#page17.tif source=2675326 trademark#page18.tif source=2675326 trademark#page19.tif

source=2675326 trademark#page20.tif

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE

This Termination of Security Interest and Release (this "Termination and Release") is made

on September 28, 2006 by PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, with offices located at One

PNC Plaza - Second Floor, 249 Fifth Ave., Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15222 (hereinafter "Agent"), as

Collateral Agent for itself and any and all other lending institutions (hereinafter collectively

"Lenders"), that are parties to the Security Agreement executed on December 30, 2003, and First

Amended Security Agreement executed on October 7, 2005 (collectively, hereinafter the "Security

Agreements"), and LESCO, INC., LESCO SERVICES, INC., LESCO TECHNOLOGIES, LLC,

and AIM LAWN & GARDEN PRODUCTS, INC., (hereinafter "Borrowers"), and certain

affiliates of the Borrowers party thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:

Agent hereby terminates and extinguishes its security interest in the Security Agreements and

releases any and all claims, liens, security interests or encumbrances thereto and rights therein, in the

patents and copyrights attached as Schedule A, and to any other patents, trademarks or any other

intellectual property owned by Borrowers. Agent agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and

cost of Borrowers, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Borrowers my

reasonably request to more effectively release, terminate and extinguish any such liens or security

interests upon such patents, trademarks and related intellectual property. This Termination and

Release shall inure to the benefit of and be binding upon the parties hereto and their respective

successors and assigns.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST AND RELEASE]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Termination and Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION

Name: Janes M. Stefa

Fitle: Wire Pr

EXHIBIT B

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

1. U.S. TRADEMARKS

C,H&G 28642	Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods Description	Status
04232	U.S.	CONFLICT	78/755, 848	11/17/05			Insecticides for turf and ornamental plants	Pending; Response to Office Action due 11/24/06
04163	U.S.	CROSSCHEC K	78/248, 414	05/12/03	2,865,049	07/20/04	Pesticides, insecticides, fungicides and herbicides	Registered; Decl. of Use due 07/20/10
04007	U.S.	DOUBLE EAGLE	76/381, 575	03/13/02	2,875,530	11/25/03	Grass seed.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 11/25/09
04216	U.S.	ECOSENTIA L	78/533, 699	12/16/04			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Opposed

04032	U.S.	ELITE	73/607, 853	07/03/86	1,487,270	05/10/88	Specialized turf fertilizer for use by professional turf managers on greens, tees, and mowed fairways of golf courses and commercially maintained lawns.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 5/10/08
04218	U.S.	FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN	78/546, 347	01/12/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Statement of Use due 10/4/06
04226	U.S.	GROW WITH US	78/626, 286	05/10/05	3,085,336	04/25/06	Delivery by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered; Decl. of Use due 4/25/12
	U.S.	ICE BLOCK	78/500, 343	10/15/04			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending; Notice of Allowanc e issued 07/04/06

04015	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 746	06/24/94	1,975,751	05/28/96	Brochures and instruction manuals concerning lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications and products, product application cards, greeting cards, self mailers and posting signs.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 5/28/16
04017	U. S.	LESCO	74/544, 526	07/01/94	1,902,916	07/04/95	Grass and flower seed.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/4/15
04018	U. S.	LESCO	74/542, 743	06/24/94	1,986,533	07/16/96	Power tools for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely hedge clippers, trimmers, blowers, lawn mowers, aerators, thatchers, lapping machines, spreaders, sprayers, foam marker machines, renovators for seeding, slicing and for dethatching and replacement parts for each of these products and non-power operated tools for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely seeders, spreaders, sprayers, mixing machine for pesticides, jet action deflectors for spreading, tree and ornamental feeders, drag mats, fertinjectors, spray guns and replacement parts for each of these items; mowing attachments and blades and irrigation roller bases, irrigation pumps and fitted spreader covers	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/16/16

04019	U. S.	LESCO	74/542, 741	06/24/94	2,088,494	08/19/97	Metal and aluminum products for use at golf courses, namely, hand-operated metal garden hose reels, pipe mounts, washer stands and replacement parts thereof, pipes for stands, stakes, signs, gas cans and replacement parts thereof, drum racks and replacement parts thereof, drum racks and replacement parts thereof, screws, bolts, hitch pins (006); Golf spike brushes, roller squeegees and replacement parts thereof, wastepaper baskets, and flower/plant pot holders (021); Hand-operated golf ball washers and replacement parts thereof, and golf course signs, markers and golf green cups (028)	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 8/19/07
04021	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 742	06/24/94	1,989,473	07/30/96	Plastic items for lawn care, landscaping and golf course maintenance applications, namely garden hoses and replacement parts thereof; plastic; pvc and poly pipe	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16
04022	U.S.	LESCO	74/541, 351	06/24/94	1,989,470	07/30/96	Fertilizers, herbicides, pesticides and fungicides for lawns, gardens, golf courses, athletic fields, theme parks, parks and similar uses.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16

04023	IIC	LESCO	74/540	06/04/0		T		
04023	U. S.		74/542,	06/24/94	1,989,474	07/30/96	Hand-held tools for lawn care and landscaping applications and for golf course maintenance, namely rakes, ball mark menders, divot forks, soil profilers, paint marking handles, line painters, drum openers, shovels, shears, saws, trowels, weeders, machetes, sodlifters, forks, hoes, pruners, scabbards, hand-operated sprayers for insecticides and pesticides, dew removing hand tools and replacement part thereof, t-handle soil probe, and replacement parts for each of the above-listed items	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/30/16
04025	U.S.	LESCO	74/540, 911	06/22/94	1,938,075	11/28/95	Fungicides, herbicides for lawn, garden, golf courses, athletic fields, theme parks, parks and similar uses application; insecticides; insect repellents and other chemical pest control products, namely termiticides, aerosols, baits and other chemicals for controlling crawling insects, fleas, termites, and rodents	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 11/28/15
04043	U.S.	LESCO	74/542, 745	06/24/94	1,901,402	06/27/95	Paint for industrial equipment and machinery, pruning paint, paint for turf marking and priming paint.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 6/27/15
04211	U.S.	LESCO	78/489, 238	09/24/04	3,136,853	8/29/06	De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks, and parking areas	Registered; Decl. of Use due 8/29/12
04156	U.S.	LESCODIRE CT	78/239, 211	4/17/03	2,949,988	05/10/05	Online retail store services in the field of turf maintenance, landscaping, and golf course maintenance products and equipment	Registered; Decl. of Use due 05/10/11

04235	U.S.	LESCOMELT & DESIGN	78/882, 164	05/12/06			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending
04236	U.S.	LESCOMELT II & DESIGN	78/882, 168	05/12/06			De-icing preparations for industrial, commercial and domestic use on roads, driveways, paths, sidewalks and parking areas	Pending
04222	U.S.	LESCO ECOSENTIA L FOR THE WORLD WE LIVE IN & DESIGN	78/565, 298	02/11/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers for turf grass and ornamental plants, for use in commercial and domestic markets (001); Organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides for turf grass and ornamental plants, animal repellents, and pest control systems comprised of pesticides, rodenticides, poisons, bait dispensers, baits and aerosols, all for use in commercial and domestic markets (005); Structural pest control, namely traps for insects and rodents (021); Turf grass seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch for ornamental plant beds and landscaping, for use in commercial and domestic markets (031)	Pending; Statement of Use due 1/18/07
04237	U.S.	LESCO REDZONE	78/800, 951	01/27/06			Herbicides	Pending; Published
04016	U.S.	LESCO SERVICE CENTER	74/540, 912	06/22/94	1,915,665	08/29/95	Wholesale and retail stores featuring turf maintenance and landscaping products and equipment, featuring, in most cases, the use of drive through facilities.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 8/29/15

04024	U.S.	LESCO STORES-ON- WHEELS	74/584, 423	10/11/94	2,081,918	07/22/97	Delivery by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 7/22/07
04197	U.S.	LIFEGUARD	78/300, 610	09/15/03	2,955,744	05/24/05	Herbicide for use on turf grass and ornamental plantings.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 05/24/11
04196	U.S.	MANHANDL E	78/300, 952	09/16/03	2,879,651	08/31/04	Pesticides and preparations for destroying vermin, namely, herbicides, insecticides and fungicides for use in agriculture, horticulture, forestry, turf and ornamental, commercial, industrial and domestic applications.	Registered ; Decl. of Use due 8/31/10
04171	U.S.	MANICURE	78/295, 410	09/03/03	2,903,343	11/16/04	Fungicides for turf, lawns, vegetables, fruit trees, flowers, shrubs and shade trees.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 11/16/10
04031	U.S.	NOVEX	75/981, 514	01/24/00	2,534,814	01/29/02	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered ; Decl. of Use due 1/29/08
04162	U.S.	NUCLEUS	78/248, 436	05/12/03			Pesticides, Insecticides, fungicides, and herbicides	Pending; Statement of Use due 1/20/07
04027	U.S.	POLY PLUS	74/378, 507	04/09/93	1,818,653	02/01/94	Fertilizer for grasses.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 02/01/14

04034	U.S.	PRE-M	73/588, 739	03/18/86	1,415,551	11/04/86	Herbicides for lawns and turf.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 11/4/16
04029	U.S.	PROSECUTO R	75/902, 659	01/24/00	2,518,525	12/11/01	Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicide.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 12/11/07
04227	U.S.	SPECTATOR	78/673, 522	07/19/05	3,111,946	07/04/06	Fungicides	Registered; Decl. of Use due 7/4/12
04169	U.S.	STONEWALL	78/253, 694	05/23/03	2,869,475	08/03/04	Turf & ornamental pre- emergent herbicide	Registered; Decl. of Use due 8/3/10
04026	U.S.	STORES-ON- WHEELS	75/023, 683	11/22/95	2,113,129	11/11/97	Retail services provided by motorized vehicle of turf maintenance, landscaping and golf course maintenance products, accessories and equipment for the purpose of making such products available for on-site inspection and purchase	Registered ; renewal due 11/11/07
04241	U.S.	TOURNAME NT	78/882, 149	05/12/06			Turf marking paint	Pending
04033	U.S.	TRACKER	73/762, 076	11/07/88	1,543,159	06/13/89	Marking dye concentrates.	Registered & Incontesta ble; renewal due 6/13/09
04005	U.S.	Z TWO	76/387, 990	03/27/02	2,837,736	05/04/04	Riding lawn mowers.	Registered; Decl. of Use due 5/4/10

2. FOREIGN TRADEMARKS

C,H& G 28642	Country	Mark	Appln. No.	Appln. Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods Description	Status
04045	Andorra	NOVEX	14754	07/14/00	14904	07/14/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 7/4/10

04046	Argentina	NOVEX	228074	04/12/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04047	Argentina	NOVEX	228074	04/12/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04152	Argentina	NOVEX	229793 3	07/21/00			Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicides.	Pending
04048	Australia	NOVEX	830599	04/05/00	83059 9	12/17/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use for use in connection with turf.	Registered ; renewal due 4/5/10
04049	Bahamas	NOVEX	22769	06/06/00	22769	02/03/03	Chemical substances used for agricultural, horticultural, veterinary and sanitary purposes.	Registered ; renewal due 6/6/14
04050	Belarus	NOVEX	200010 85	07/19/00	16,44 5	1/22/03	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 7/19/10
04051	Belarus	NOVEX	200011 11	07/24/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending
04052	Bermuda	NOVEX	003174 0	05/16/00	31740	05/16/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 5/16/07

04053	Brazil	NOVEX	822177 420	04/20/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending
04054	Brazil	NOVEX	822177 439	04/20/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04221	Canada	ECOSEN TIAL & DESIGN	1,245,5 07	02/01/05			Organic, organic-based and synthetic fertilizers, for use in commercial and domestic markets; organic, organic-based and synthetic insecticides, fungicides, herbicides, pest control, and animal repellents, for use in commercial and domestic markets; seeds; organic, organic-based and synthetic mulch, for use in commercial and domestic markets	Pending; Published
04153	Canada	PROSEC UTOR	1,068,3 66	07/24/00	564,7 15	07/16/02	Turf and ornamental fungicide and herbicides.	Registered; renewal due 7/16/17
04230	Canada	SPECTA TOR	1,270,3 83	08/30/05			Fungicides	Pending; Published
04056	Chile	NOVEX	482,890	04/17/00	60737	11/07/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 11/7/11
04058	Сургиѕ	NOVEX	57112	07/21/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04059	Cyprus	NOVEX	57111	07/21/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Pending

	T	y			,			
04060	Czech Republic	NOVEX	157691	07/24/00	24005	01/25/02	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/24/10
04061	Ecuador	NOVEX	103271- 00	04/10/00	10327 1-00	10/19/00	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 10/19/10
04154	Ecuador	NOVEX	103270- 00	4/10/00	7441/ 00	10/19/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 10/19/10
04063	Estonia	NOVEX	M20000 01076	07/24/00			Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets; herbicides, insecticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending
04064	European Communit y	NOVEX	001613 652	04/17/00	00161 3652	04/17/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; labels, advertisements. Product specification, sheets and printed advertising and promotional materials.	Registered; renewal due 4/17/10
04065	Hong Kong	NOVEX	10455/2 000	05/15/00	2035/ 2000	01/24/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional lawn care and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 1/24/07

04066	Hong Kong	NOVEX	10456/2 000	05/15/00	2036/ 2000	01/24/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 1/24/07
04067	Hungary	NOVEX	M00022 70	04/21/00	17481	04/02/03	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 4/21/10
04114	Iceland	NOVEX	2493/20 00	07/19/00	92/20 02	02/04/02	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 2/4/12
04115	India	NOVEX	916405	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04116	India	NOVEX	916406	04/06/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04117	Indonesia	NOVEX	D00111 42	05/29/00	47852 1	06/01/01	Fertilizers for agricultural and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 11/29/09
04118	Indonesia	NOVEX	D00138 38	06/26/00	48039	06/19/01	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 12/26/09

04119	Israel	NOVEX	140209	07/23/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04120	Israel	NOVEX	140210	07/23/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04121	Japan	NOVEX	2001- 090758	10/10/01			Fertilizers.	Pending
04122	Latvia	NOVEX	M-00- 963	07/19/00	M483 19	09/20/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/19/10
04123	Lebanon	NOVEX	23231	07/20/00	84247	07/20/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/20/15
04124	Liechtenst ein	NOVEX	11763	07/14/00	11763	11/06/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 7/14/10
04125	Lithuania	NOVEX	2000 1358	07/21/00	42621	05/07/01	Fertilizers, fertilizers for agricultural use, fertilizing preparations; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides.	Registered ; renewal due 7/21/10

	T		1	T	1		7	
04126	Malta	NOVEX	32194	08/23/00	32194	08/23/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 8/23/14
04127	Malta	NOVEX	32195	08/23/00	32195	08/23/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 8/23/14
04128	Monaco	NOVEX	002171 1	07/21/00	00201 711	07/21/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 7/21/10
04129	New Zealand	NOVEX	612652	04/17/00	61265 2	01/24/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 4/17/07
04130	New Zealand	NOVEX	612653	04/17/00	61265	01/24/01	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 1/24/07
04131	Norway	NOVEX	200004 087	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use (001); Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use (005)	Pending
04132	Paraguay	NOVEX	11412	05/18/00	23629 1	06/25/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 6/25/11

04133	Paraguay	NOVEX	11413	05/18/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04134	Peru	NOVEX	103950	04/06/00	66567	09/29/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 9/29/10
04135	Peru	NOVEX	105101	04/27/00	67627	11/17/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides for domestic use all types of markets.	Registered; renewal due 11/17/10
04137	Poland	NOVEX	Z- 217406	04/20/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending
04138	Puerto Rico	NOVEX	310012	08/24/00	51797	08/24/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 8/24/10
04139	Puerto Rico	NOVEX	310013	08/24/00	51796	08/24/00	Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 8/24/10
04140	Romania	NOVEX	M03158	07/19/00	47297	07/19/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered; renewal due 7/19/10

04141	Russian Federation	NOVEX	200070 7754	04/06/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04142	Republic of San Marino	NOVEX	SM-M- 200000 1	07/24/00	SM- M- 20000 01	08/31/01	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/24/10
04143	South Africa	NOVEX	2000/11 163	06/02/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04144	South Africa	NOVEX	2000/24 626	12/12/00			Herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Pending
04145	Switzerlan d	NOVEX	04290/2 000	04/10/00	47766 2	11/01/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 4/10/10
04146	Taiwan	NOVEX	890188 03	04/08/00	96895 5	11/16/01	Fertilizers.	Registered ; renewal due 11/15/11

04148	Turkey	NOVEX	2000/01 4904	07/21/00	2000/ 01490 4	07/21/00	Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use.	Registered ; renewal due 7/21/10
04149	Ukraine	NOVEX	200007 3133	07/21/00			Fertilizers for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use; herbicides, insecticides, pesticides, fungicides, miticides, and nematocides, for agricultural, commercial, industrial, professional, and domestic use in all types of markets.	Pending

RECORDED: 10/18/2006